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Title Name First Name Organisation City Country Email
M.D. Kapaj Rezarta National Military Hospital and Trauma Center Tirana Albania rezartakapaj@gmail.com

Herle Pradyumna Melbourne Australia pherle8@gmail.com
Wagels Michael Princess Alexandra Hospital and University of Queensland Woolloongabba, Brisbane Australia michaelwagels@hotmail.com

Dr. med. Beck Harald Vienna General Hospital Vienna Austria harald.beck@meduniwien.ac.at
Duscher Dominik Brunnenthal Austria dominikduscher@gmx.at
Schmidt Manfred Medical University Of Vienna Vienna Austria manfred.schmidt@meduniwien.ac.at

Dr. med. univ. Tinhofer Ines Wien Austria ines.tinhofer@meduniwien.ac.at
Dr. Gruber Barbara Iris Krankenhaus der Barmherzigen Schwestern Wien Wien Austria barbara_i.gruber@yahoo.de
Dr. med. Wolfram Dolores Medical University Innsbruck Innsbruck Austria dolores.wolfram@i-med.ac.at
Dr. med. Keck Maike Vienna Austria maike.keck@meduniwien.ac.at
Dr. med. Rieger Ulrich M. Innsbruck Austria ulrich.rieger@uki.at
Prof. Dr.med. Koch Horst Graz Medical University Graz Austria koch@plastchir-graz.com
Dr. med. Hubmer Martin Graz Medical University Graz Austria martin.hubmer@medunigraz.at
PD. Dr. med. Dr.dent Kloss Frank Medical University Innsbruck Innsbruck Austria frank.kloss@i-med.ac.at
Dr. med. Pauzenberger Reinhard Vienna Austria Reinhard.Pauzenberger@i-med.ac.at

Fabre Gerd University Hospital Gasthuisberg Leuven Belgium gerdfabre@yahoo.com
M.D. Hendrickx Benoit Knokke Belgium benoit.hendrickx@med.leuven.be
MD Debels Heidi Gent Belgium heididebels@hotmail.com
PhD Luttun Aernout KU-Leuven University Hospitals Leuven Belgium aernout.luttun@med.kuleuven.be
Prof. Dr. Monstrey Stan VZ Gent Gent Belgium stan.monstrey@ugent.be
MD PhD Vranckx Jan Jeroen KU-Leuven University Hospitals Leuven Belgium jan.vranckx@uz.kuleuven.be
M.D. Craggs Barbara Anderlecht Belgium barbaracraggs@hotmail.com
M.D. van den Berge Stefaan KU-Leuven University Hospitals Leuven Belgium stefaanvandenberge@hotmail.com
M.D. Verdonck Kristoff KU-Leuven University Hospitals Leuven Belgium kristoffverdonck@hotmail.com
M.D. Vermeulen Bob University Hospital Gent Gent Belgium bob_vermeulen@hotmail.com

Cavilha Rafael Hospital Regional Alto Vale/Clinica Athenee Rio do Sul - Santa Catarina Brazil rcavilha@hotmail.com
Neves Carlos Goiania-Go Brazil carlosgln@yahoo.com.br
Pereira Osvaldo Universidade Federal de Santa Catarina Florianópolis Brazil osvaldojpf@gmail.com
Mathony Weinstock Matthias Wolfgang Sao Paulo Brazil dr.matthias@yahoo.com.br
Hofer Stefan Toronto Canada stefan.hofer@uhn.on.ca

M.D., PhD Liu Wei Shanghai 9th People's Hospital Shanghai China liuwei_2000@yahoo.com
Hasenöhrlová Lucie University Hospital Hradec Kralove Czech Republic lucie.hasenohrl@gmail.com

MU Dr. Fialova Ludmila Clinic of Plastic and Hand Surgery Vysoke nad jizerou Czech Republic ludmila.fialova@ruka-kosmetika.cz
MD Akram Javed Frederiksberg Denmark javedakram@hotmail.com
M.D., Phd. Bonde Christian Copenhagen University Hospital Copenhagen Denmark CTBonde@gmail.com
Dr. Ulrik Anders Froekjaer Herlev Hospital Herlev Denmark andersfulrik@hotmail.com

von Sperling Marie Louise Copenhagen Denmark mio@skydebanen.net
Giordano Salvatore Vaasa Central Hospital Vaasa Finland salvatore.giordano@gmail.com
Jyränki Janne Helsinki University Hospital Helsinki Finland janne.jyranki@hus.fi

Prof. Tukiainen Erkki Helsiniki University Hospital Helsinki Finland erkki.tukiainen@helsinki.fi
M.D. PhD Koljonen Virve Helsinki University Hospital Helsinki Finland virve.koljonen@hus.fi
Dr. Sabri Ebaa Mont saint Aignan France emsabri@yahoo.com
M.D., PhD Al-Benna Sammy BG University Hospital Bergmannsheil Bochum Bochum Germany sammy.al-benna@ruhr-uni-bochum.de
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Dr. med. Dr. dent. Bader Rolf-Dieter Friedrich Schiller University Jena Jena Germany rolf-dieter@bader.info
Dr. med. Bergmann Julian Düsseldorf Germany julian.bergmann@bergmannsheil.de

Engel Holger BG Trauma Center Ludwigshafen Ludwigshafen Germany plasticsurgery.engel@gmail.com
Hartog Christoph University of Luebeck Lübeck Germany chartog@web.de
Heil Gerlinde Mainz Germany gerlisu@gmx.net

Dr. med. Kolios Leila BG Unfallklinik Ludwigshafen Ludwigshafen Germany leilakolios@freenet.de
Legner Gero Düsseldorf Germany info@fischhaus-online.de

M.D.M.Sc. Mikhail Bassem D. Bochum Germany b.mikhail@ymail.de
Dr. med. Rohleder Nils München Germany rohleder@mkg.med.tum.de

Schreiber Martin Charité Berlin Germany martin1909@web.de
Prof. Dr. med. Steinau Hans-Ulrich BG University Hospital Bergmannsheil Bochum Bochum Germany hans-ulrich.steinau@bergmannsheil.de
Prof. Dr. med. Steinsträßer Lars BG University Hospital Bergmannsheil Bochum Bochum Germany lars.steinstraesser@ruhr-uni-bochum.de

Thiele Jan Ruben Freiburg Germany jan.thiele@uniklinik-freiburg.de
Weinand Christian Universitätsklinikum Köln-Merheim Köln Germany weinandc@kliniken-koeln.de
Aung Thiha University Medicine Göttingen Göttingen Germany aung.anb@med.uni-goettingen.de
Berendes Sebastian Tobias Düsseldorf Germany sebastian.berendes@web.de
Bresler Ayko Durmersheim Germany ayko.bresler@gmail.com
Ernst Jennifer University of Göttingen Göttingen Germany JenniferE@t-online.de

Dr. med. Fischborn Till München Germany G.T.Fischborn@gmx.de
Dr. Grupp Katharina University Medical Center Hamburg-Eppendorf, Martinistr. 52 Hamburg Germany k.grupp@uke.de
MD, Dr. med. Hartmann Bernd Unfallkrankenhaus Berlin Berlin Germany bernd.hartmann@ukb.de
Dr. med. Hirsch Tobias BG University Hospital Bergmannsheil Bochum Bochum Germany tobias.hirsch@rub.de
Dr. rer. nat. Jacobsen Frank Ruhr University Bochum Bochum Germany frank.jacobsen@ruhr-uni-bochum.de

Kiefer Jurij Heidelberg Germany kiefer.jurij@gmail.com
Kisch Tobias Lübeck Germany tobias.kisch@web.de

Dr. Kraus Armin Otto-von-Guericke-University Magdeburg Germany arminkraus@hotmail.com
Dr. med. Krezdorn Nicco Leipzig Germany nicco.krezdorn@gmail.com

Kueckelhaus Maximilian BG University Hospital Bergmannsheil Bochum Bochum Germany maximilian.kueckelhaus@rub.de
cand. med. Lam Martin BG-Universitätsklinikum Bergmannsheil
Klinik für Plastische Chirurgie und SchwerbrandverletzteBochum Germany mlam@uni-bonn.de

Merwart Benedikt Düsseldorf Germany benediktmerwart@googlemail.com
Dr. Dr. Miratschijski Ursula Hannover Germany mirastsc@web.de
Dr. med. Niederbichler Andreas Hannover Germany niederbichler.andreas@mh-hannover.de

Ohntrup Jan-Niklas Victor Babes University of Medicine and Pharmacy Timisoara Hannover Germany janohntrup@gmx.de
Dr. med. Paprottka Felix Julian Diakoniekrankenhaus Rotenburg (Wümme) Rotenburg Germany felix.paprottka@me.com
Dr. med. Penna Vincenzo University Medical Center Freiburg Freiburg Germany vincenzo.penna@uniklinik-freiburg.de

Shafiei Tabar Tannaz Gießen Germany tannaz@tabarweb.de
Dr. med. Spindler Nick Bochum Germany nick.spindler@online.de

Steiner Dominik Freiburg Germany dominik.steiner@ymail.com
Suppelna Philipp Wetter Germany philip.suppelna@web.de

cand. med. Waschkowski Luisa Paderborn Germany luisa.waschkowski@gmail.com
Dr. Beier Justus University Hospital Erlangen Erlangen Germany justus.beier@uk-erlangen.de
Dr.med. Dodic Tomislav Klinikum Wetzlar Wetzlar Germany tomislav.dodic@ddh-gruppe.de
Dr.med. Eisenhardt Steffen U. University of Freiburg Medical Centre Freiburg Germany steffen.eisenhardt@uniklinik-freiburg.de
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MD Felmerer Gunther Universitätsmedizin Göttingen Göttingen Germany gunther.felmerer@med.uni-goettingen.de
Dr. med. Hirche Christoph Berufsgenossenschaftliche Unfallklinik Ludwigshafen Germany christoph@hirche.net
Dr. med. Jandali Zaher Proresearch Hamburg Germany i.karasu@asklepios.com

Kirac Necla Marienhospital Oelde Ahlen Germany neclakirac@gmx.de
PD Dr. med. Kneser Ulrich University of Erlangen Erlangen Germany ulrich.kneser@uk-erlangen.de

Senghaas Annika Hardthausen Germany annika.senghaas@gmail.com
Cand. med. Sorkin Michael Herne Germany michael.sorkin@rub.de
Dr. med. Menger Bjoern Medical School Hannover Hannover Germany bjoernmenger@web.de
Cand. med. Schubert Cornelius Dieter Büchenbach Germany cornelius-schubert@gmx.de
Dr. med. Sorg Heiko Medical School Hannover Hannover Germany sorg.heiko@mh-hannover.de
Dr. med. Torio-Padron Nestor Freiburg Germany estor.torio.padron@uniklinik-freiburg.de;nestor3070@hotmail.com
Dr. med. Weyand Birgit Medical School Hannover Hannover Germany weyand.birgit@mh-hannover.de
Prof. Dr. med. Horch Raymund E. University Hospital Erlangen Erlangen Germany raymund.horch@uk-erlangen.de
Dr. med. Reus Jürgen Plastische Chirurgie Dr. Reus Karlsruhe Germany reus@t-online.de
M.D. Teo Tiew Chong The Queen Victoria Hospital East Grinstead Germany tc.teo@qvh.nhs.uk
Dr. med. von Wild Tobias UK-SH Lübeck Lübeck Germany tobias.vonwild@uk-sh.de
PD Dr. med, Dr. dent. Kesting Marco Technical University Munich Munich Germany kesting@mkg.med.tu-muenchen.de

Al Khalefah Ghadah Khaled M. Ruhr University Bochum        
BG University Hospital Bochum Bochum Germany gnadology@hotmail.com
Dr. med. Bleiziffer Oliver Erlangen University Hospital Erlangen Germany oliver.bleiziffer@uk-erlangen.de
Cand. med. Fisahn Christian André Witten Germany christian.fisahn@gmail.com

Fuchs Holger Klinik Pöseldorf Hamburg Germany info@klinik-poeseldorf.de
Dr. med. Lutz Tobias Friederikenstift Hannover Hannover Germany lutz.tobias@friederikenstift.de
Dr. med. Radtke Christine Medical School Hannover Hannover Germany radtke.christine@mh-hannover.de
Dr. med. Ring Andrej Bochum Germany andrej.ring@rub.de
Dr. med. Schwarze Hardy Caritas Klinikum Regensburg Germany schwarzemd@yahoo.com
Dr. Debreczeni Béla Zoltán Siofok Hungary drdebri@t-online.hu
M.D. Pataki Greg Budapest Hungary gregpataki@hotmail.com

McGee Pauline Derry Ireland pauline.mcgee@hotmail.com
Carroll Sean Beacon Clinic Dublin 18 Ireland plasticsurgery@beaconclinic.ie

Dr. Kennedy Anne-Marie Royal College of Sergiance Dublin Ireland annkennedy@rcsi.ie
PhD Clover James University College Cork, National University of Ireland Cork Ireland j.clover@ucc.ie
Prof. Binderman Itzhak 13 Feivel Str Tel-Aviv Israel binderma@post.tau.ac.il
Dr. Karnieli Ohad Pluristem Theraputics Haifa Israel ohadk@pluristem.com
MD, FEBOPRAS Grassetti Luca Università Politecnica delle Marche Ancona Italy lucagrassetti2000@gmail.com
MD Lapalorcia Luigi Maria Asl 1 of Umbria Perugia Italy luigi.lapalorcia@gmail.com
M.D. / Dr. med. Larcher Lorenz Eggen / Deutschnofen Italy dr.lorenz.larcher@gmail.com
Dr. Leto Barone Angelo Auberto Universitá di Palermo Palermo Italy aletobarone@mac.com
M.D. Ph.D Santecchia Luigino Bambino Gesù Children's Hospital Rome Italy luigino.santecchia@me.com

Toia Francesca Palermo Italy francescatoia@gmail.com
MD Torresetti Matteo Università Politecnica delle Marche Ancona Italy torresetti.matteo@gmail.com
Dr. Tos Pierluigi Az San- Città Salue e della Scienza di Torino Torino Italy liliana_andolfatto@praxair.com
MD Campisi Corrado Genova Italy campisi_corrado@yahoo.it
MD. Lancerotto Luca Padova Italy lucalanc@yahoo.it
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Oieni Sebastiano Palermo Italy sebastianoieni@yahoo.it

Prof. cordova Adriana Terrasini Italy adriana.cordova.unipa@gmail.com
Prof. Moschella Francesco Chirurgia Plastica Palermo Italy francesco.moschella@unipa.it
M.D. D'Arpa Salvatore Universita di Parlermo Palermo Italy turidarpa@hotmail.com
M.D. Cherubino Mario Varese Italy mario.cherubino@gmail.com
M.D. Cillino Micholo Palermo Italy mikcillino@liboro.it
MD Giunta Garbiele Palermo Italy giuntagabriele@gmail.com
M.D. Rossi Matteo Palermo Italy

DeBono Raymond Zurrieq Malta raymonddebono@yahoo.com
Dr. Habbema Louis Amsterdam Netherlands l.habbema@me.com
M.Sc./B.Sc. Kadouch Daniel J.M. Academic Medical Center (AMC) Amsterdam Amsterdam Netherlands d.j.kadouch@amc.nl
MD PhD de Weerd Louis Tromso Norway LdeWeerd@netcom.no

Walter Clemens Tromsö Norway clemens-walter@gmx.de
Bjordal Erling Universitetssykehuset Nord-Norge Tromsø Norway erling.bjordal@unn.no

M.D. Cruz Diogo Lisboa Portugal diogocrz@gmail.com
M.D. Lorreia Fradinho Nuno Porto Portugal nfradinho@gmail.com
M.D. Varanda Pereira Alice Lisboa Portugal freelikeabird@hotmail.com
MD, PhD Gheţu Nicolae Gr. T. Popa University of Iasi Iasi, Botosani Romania me4claus@yahoo.com

Testa Antonio Victor Babes University of Medicine and Pharmacy Timişoara Romania MDAntonioTesta@gmail.com
Dr. Zegrea Ion Bucharest Romania ionzegrea@gmail.com

Glameanu Cosmin University of Medicine Timisoara/ Romania Timisoara Romania cosmin.glameanu@gmail.com
Prof. Georgescu Alexandru Valentin University of Medicine
Spitaler Clinic de Recuperare Clij-Napoca Romania geordv@hotmail.com
Prof. Dr. Ionac Mihai Universitatea de Medicina si Farmacie "Victor Babes" Timisoara Romania mihai.ionac@gmail.com
Assist. Prof. Jiga Lucian Timisoara Romania ljiga@umft.ro

Bularda Andreea Bucharest Romania andreeabularda@gmail.com
Dr. Bohac Martin UNB Ruzinov Bratislava Slovakia bohac.md@gmail.com

Llull Ramon Palma de Mallorca Spain ramonllull@mac.com
M.D. Olivares Enrique Hospital Nino Jesus Madrid Spain olidoc@hotmail.com
M.D. Prousskaia Peregudova Elena Hospital Cruces Bilbao Spain eprousskaia@hotmail.com

Maltese Giovanni Göteborg Sweden giovanni.maltese@vgregion.se
MD, PhD di Summa Pietro Centre Hospitalier Universitaire Vaudois (CHUV) Lausanne Switzerland pietro.disumma@gmail.com
Dr. med. Largo René D. Zürich Switzerland rene.largo@yahoo.com
Dr. med. Lindenblatt Nicole University Hospital Zürich Zürich Switzerland niclindenblatt@hotmail.com

Cheng Ming-Huei Chang Gung Memorial Hospital Taoyuan Taiwan minghueicheng@gmail.com
MD, PhD Demirtas Yener Ondokuz Mayis University Medical School İstanbul Turkey yenerdemirtas@hotmail.com
M.D. Avsar Yakup ESTE aesthetic surgery center Istanbul Turkey yakupavsar@yahoo.com
Dr. Ajam Yazan Woodford Green United Kingdom ajam@doctors.org.uk
BSc(Hons), MBBS(Lon), MRCS(Eng), PG(Dip)Sharma Vikram Oxford Craniofacial Unit Oxford United Kingdom vikram.sharma@gtc.ox.ac.uk
MA, BMBCh, MRCS Way Benjamin University College London, Great Ormond Street Hospital London United Kingdom benjaminway@doctors.org.uk
Dr. Harvey Jessica HNS Doncaster United Kingdom jessica.harvey@nhs.net

Hoo Christopher Koh Han Belfast United Kingdom chrishoo@mac.com
Mohan Anita London United Kingdom anitatmohan@gmail.com

Dr. Ng Lisa Cambridge United Kingdom lisa.ng@doctors.org.uk
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Wilson Anna London United Kingdom anna.wilson@doctors.net.uk
Coutinho Maxford Newcastle upon tyne United Kingdom mdrcoutinho@aol.com

MD FRCS(Plast) O'Boyle Ciaran Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust Nottingham United Kingdom ciaranoboyle@yahoo.co.uk
Teo Isabel Swee Ann Sheffield United Kingdom isabelteo@hotmail.com
Strick Margaret Glasgow Royal Infirmary Glasgow United Kingdom plasticsurgery@mjstrick.com

M.D. Dann Sophie RAFT Institute, Mount Vermon Hospital Northwood, Middlesex United Kingdom sdann@doctors.net.uk
M.D. Dye Julian RAFT Institute Northwood, Middlesex United Kingdom dyej@raft.ac.uk
M.D. Ramcharan Roger Oxford United Kingdom rog_nav@hotmail.com;roger.ramcharan@medonc.ox.ac.uk
M.D. Rawlins Jeremy Yorkshire Regional Burn Centre Whigfield United Kingdom jeremy_rawlins@hotmail.com
M.D. Thomson Suzanne Emma Falkirk United Kingdom suzanne.thomson@doctors.org.uk

Yip Christina Dundee United Kingdom christinaoyyip@gmail.com
Dr. med. Naparus Andreas London United Kingdom andreas@naparus.com

Khadim Muhammad F. Belfast United Kingdom drfaheemk2002@yahoo.com
Bui Duc Stony Brook University Medical Center Stony Brook United States duc.bui@stonybrook.edu

M.D., Ph.D. Eriksson Elof Harvard Medical School Boston United States eeriksson@partners.org;elof@comcast.net
M.D., Ph.D. Kuzon William University of Michigan Ann Arbor United States wkuzon@umich.edu

Baumann Donald MD Anderson Cancer Center Houston United States dpbauman@mdanderson.org
M. Phil. Fourman Mitchel Stoney Brook United States mfourman@gmail.com

Koppius Aleid Laboratory for Bioregerative Medicine & Surgery New York United States aleidkoppius@hotmail.com
Phillips Brett Smithtown United States brett.phillips@stonybrook.edu

BS Schuster Isaiah Dix Hills, New Yourk United States isaiahschuster1@gmail.com
Wang Eric Stony Brook United States eric.wang@hsc.stonybrook.edu

Prof. Butler Charles E. The University of Texas MD Andreson Cancer Center Houston United States cbutler@mdanderson.org
Prof. Cederna Paul University of Michigan Ann Arbor, MI United States cederna@umich.edu

Conkling Nicole Stony Brook United States nicole.conkling@hsc.stony.brook.edu
Assist. Prof. Garvey Patrick The University of Texas
MD Anderson Cancer Center Houston, Texas United States DSpeller@mdanderson.org
Dr. Gurtner Geoffrey Stanford University Stanford United States ggurtner@stanford.edu
Dr. Hollenbeck Scott Duke University medical Center Durham NC United States scott.hollenbeck@duke.edu
Dr. Khan Sami SUNY-Stony Brook Stony Brook, New York United States sami.khan@stonybrook.edu

Baghmanli Ziya University of Michigan Ann Arbor United States ziyab@med.umich.edu
M.D. Mundinger Gerhard Salomo John Hopkins Hospital Baltimore, MD United States gsm@jhmi.edu
M.D. Deune E. Gene Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine Baltimore, MD United States egdeune@jhmi.edu
M.D. Warren Stephen New York University Medical Center New York, NY United States stephen.warren.md@gmail.com
M.D. Neumeister Michael Southern Illinois University Springfield, Ilinois United States mneumeister@siumed.edu
Prof. Bradley James P. UCLA Los Angeles, CA United States JPBradley4@mac.com
M.D. Chen Constance New York United States constance.chen.md@gmail.com
Prof. Futrell T. William Pittsburgh United States wfutrell@upmc.edu

Lanier Steven Stony Brook University - Medical center Stony Brook United States steven.lanier@hsc.stonybrook.edu
Prof. Dr. Mardini Samir Division of Plastic Surgery	Mayo Clinic	College of Medicine Rochester United States mardini.samir@mayo.edu

Page 5


